

PORT OF HUENEME HARBOR SAFETY COMMITTEE MEMBERS
2024

	
	

	FRESH PRODUCE CARGO VESSEL OPERATORS

	COMMITTEE CHAIRPERSON
Mr. Charles B. Caulkins
Term Expires 11/02/2025
ccaulkins@freshdelmonte.com
805-433-1088
Alternate 805-488-0881
	ALTERNATE MEMBER
Mr. Casey Dexter
Term Expires 03/03/2024
Casey.dexter@portsamerica.com
805-271-4222
Alternate 310-628-2662

	PORT OF HUENEME / OXNARD HARBOR DISTRICT

	COMMITTEE EXECUTIVE SECRETARY 
Ms. Christina Birdsey 
Term Expires 11/02/2025
cbirdsey@portofhueneme.org
Tel: 805-488-3677
Tel 2: 805-207-6804
	               ALTERNATE MEMBER 
                  Mr. Mike Morrison 
Term Expires 11/02/2025
mmorison@portofhueneme.org
Tel: 805-488-3677
Tel 2: 805-509-9034

	DRY CARGO VESSEL OPERATORS

	Primary Member 
Mr. Rick Green 
Expires: 03/03/2024
Rick.green@2wglobal@aol.com
Tel: 805-271-2274
Tel 2: 805-207-6804
	Alternate Member 
Vacant 

	TUG OR TANK BARGE OPERATORS

	Primary Member 
Capt. Michael Fullilove
Expires 07/31/2022* renewing
mikefullilove@bruscotug.com
Tel: 805-986-1600
Tel 2: 805-320-2048
	Alternate Member 
Capt. William Brown
Sending in application *
Willy@bruscotug.com


	PILOT ORGANIZATIONS

	Primary Member 
Capt. Wade Edwards 
Term Expires 08/02/2026
wynmapilotservice@gmail.com
Tel: 805-443-4307
	Alternate Member 
Vacant 

	LABOR ORGANIZATIONS

	Primary Member
Mr. Garret Jarman 
Term Expires 11/02/2025
gjarman@seafarers.org

	Alternate Member 
Vacant


	COMMERCIAL FISHING

	Primary Member 
Mr. Mike Carpenter 
Term Expires 03/03/2024 
msecarp@aol.com
Tel: 805-207-8177
Tel 2: 805-385-0056
	Alternate Member
Vacant 

	PLEASURE BOAT OPERATORS

	Primary Member
Vacant 
	Alternate Member 
Vacant 


	NON-PROFIT ENVIRONMENTAL ORGANIZATIONS

	Primary Member 
Vacant 
	Alternate Member
Vacant 


	CALIFORNIA COASTAL COMMISSION

	Primary Member 
Mr. Jonathan Bishop 
Term Expires 03/30/2024
Jonathan.Bishop@coastal.ca.gov
Tel: 831-427-4873
Tel 2: 415-904-5247
	Alternate Member 
Vacant


	MARINE PETROLEUM OPERATORS

	Primary Member 
Mr. Ronnu Griffin 
Term Expires 03/03/2024
rgriffin@dcorllc.com
Tel: 805-657-2664



	Alternate Member
Vacant

	MARINE FUEL TERMINAL OPERATORS

	Primary Member 
Mr. Joshua D. BelChere 
Term Expires 11/02/2025
josh@tracide.com
Tel: 805-488-1588
Tel 2: 805-488-4466
	Alternate Member 
Ms. Daisy Wicke-Diaz 
Term Expires 11/02/2025
daisy@tractide.com
Tel: 805-488-4466
Tel 2: 805-766-5339 

	REFRIGERATED CARGO VESSEL OPERATORS

	Primary Member
Vacant

	Alternate Member 
Vacant

	SHIPPING AGENTS

	Primary Member 
Vacant

	Alternate Member 
Vacant 


	LNG INDUSTRY

	Primary Member 
Vacant 

	Alternate Member 
Vacant



NON-VOTING PARTICIPANTS – Indefinite Terms
	
	

	U.S. NAVY

	
	

	U.S. COAST GUARD

	1st Alternate
LT Sean McGaughan
Sean.P.Mcgaughan@uscg.mil
Tel: 805-962-7430 x220
Tel 2: 805-896-6789

	2nd Alternate 
LCDR Trevor Siperek
Trevor.L.Siperek@uscg.mil
Tel: 510-437-2697
Tel 2: 510-220-5581

	U.S. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS

	Mr. Jeffrey Cole
jeffrey.c.cole@usace.army.gov
Tel: 213-452-3401


	NATIONAL OCEANIC AND ATMOSPHERIC ADMINISTRATION (NOAA)

	Mr. Jeff Fergeson
Jeffry.ferguson@noaa.gov
Tel: 805-893-7107

	CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FISH AND WILDLIFE (CDFW) 
OFFICE OF SPILL PREVENTION AND RESPONSE (OSPR) -- Liaison

	Mr. Thomas Delano
Thomas.delano@wildlife.ca.gov
Tel: 562-477-0478

	SECRETARIAT -- SECRETARY

	Ms. Michelle Kinnun
mkinnun@portofhueneme.org
Tel: 805-488-3677
Tel 2: 805-754-8052







UPDATED:  January 30, 2024
